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MORALE AMONG EUROPEANS

|5 FAIRLY STABLE, BUT
REMAINS DEPRESSED

NATIONAL AND PERSONAL SITUATIONS... NO REBOUND IN SIGHT

Parellel of the evolution of the countries situation perception / personal situation, 10-country average score on a scale of 1 to 10
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NATIONAL SITUATION: TRENDS DIFFER FROM COUNTRY T0 COUNTRY

Score assigned by individuals to the general sitvation in their country on a scale of 1 to 10
and 2023/2024 point change
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NATIONAL SITUATIONS ACROSS EUROPE ARE BECOMING MORE HOMOGENEQUS

Change in the perception of the national situation in each country
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REGARDLESS OF EVERYTHING, PERSONAL CIRCUMSTANCES HOLD FIRM
Score assigned by individuals to their personal morale
on a scale of 1 to 10 and 2023/2024 point change
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CONSUMPTION
DYNAMICS

EVOLUTION OF KEY INDICATORS
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INFLATION 1S OMNIPRESENT

N THE MINDS OF EUROPEANS,

ONSTRAINING THEIR
PURCHASING POWER

INFLATION REMAINS AT THE HEART OF PEQPLE'S CONCERNS

The concerns of Europeans, in % of answers
“To what extent would you say you are worried about the following topics?”
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INFLATION STILL HEAVILY FELT, ALTHOUGH PERCEIVED PRESSURE IS SLOWING DOWN

Perceived change in prices over the past 12 months, in % with 2023/2024 point change
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PURCHASING POWER REMAINS UNDER PRESSURE DESPITE A SLIGHT IMPROVEMENT

Perceived change in purchasing power over the past 12 months, in % with 2023/2024 point change
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UNCERTAINTY HAS LED
T0 PRECAUTIONARY
SAVING AND SUBDUED
CONSUMPTION

SAVINGS BOOSTED BY UNCERTAINTIES AND CONTROLLED CONSUMPTION

Intentions over the next 12 months, in % with 2023/2024 point change
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Increasing your savings > Increasing your expenses Increasing your expenses >

Increasing your savings

66
61 61
q' 57 57 58 53 53

42 4 a
[
e, A0 W2 W3 A A3 A2 Al A A3 A2 AT
® & e & ot @ O© O O O
Portugal Germany Sweden Poland United Kingdom Romania  Spain France Italy Belgium
2°c2:a’n2g‘224 W7 Al W22 = e W-2 = Al Wy = A 4

39 39 40
42 a5 42 44
a9 49

59

52




@ BAROMETER Sesinvaror™ | 9024

THE DESIRE T0 SPEND IS PRESENT BUT FRUSTRATED

“I like spending money”, in % with 2023/2024 point change
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THE BIG WINNERS FROM THIS DESIRE TO CONSUME ARE LEISURE TRAVEL, STREAMING SUBSCRIPTIONS AND
HOUSEHOLD APPLIANCES

Purchasing intentions over the next 12 months, to all respondents, in % of “Yes” answers

2023/2024 § 2019/2024
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Travel or

h | -
entertainment 59 +5 1

2023/2024 § 2019/2024
CHANGE J| CHANGE
-1 -2

Tablet (e.g. iPad,
Galaxy Tab, NG 21

Subscription to an on- Amazon Fire, etc.)
line streaming service [, Household
(eg Netflix, Amazon 41 = 12 computer 20 3 4
Instant Video, etc.). Sports equipment
HOU S E 0 o 10 +1 3 (e.g- windsurf board, INEG_—_—— 13 -5 -3
appliances roller skates)
Smartphone I 37 -1 -1 Games console
(e.g. PlayStation, INNEG_—— 13 -2 +2
Furniture I 34 +1 -3 Nintendo, Xbox, etc.)
Development, - 1 2 Bike NN 13 1 Not available
renovation work
- A second-hand car NN 13 1 =
DIY or gardening
equipment (e.g. NN 29 = = A new car NN 17 -2 -5
lawnmower, drill, etc.)
TV, hi-fi equipment IS 25 = 3 Property I 12 3 1
: Video camera,
Faster L”;:;:;: I 2> 2 Notavailable camera M—12 2 3
Motorcycle, . 3 1

scooter
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10 STAY AFLOAT,
HOUSEROLDS ARE MAKING
CERTAIN CHOICES AND
DOING WITHOUT, ESPECIALLY
WHEN IT COMES TO FOOD

ATIME FOR GOING WITHOUT

Hierarchy of spending reductions, in % of answers

. Priority spending reductions in the event of financial
difficulties (choose up to 2 answers from the list)
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Spending on Holidays Clothingand  Durable goods Transport
leisure activities (weekends away, footwear (furniture, expenses (car,

(restaurants, trips) household fuel, season
cinema, sports, appliances, TVs, ticket, etc.)

outings, etc.) smartphones,

etc.)

Expenses foregone/reduced over the next 12 months (% “yes")

40 37

32
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19

9
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Subscriptions  Food products Energy expenses  Healthcare  Expenses relating
(internet, (household expenses to your home
streaming, heating, (mortgage, rent,
TV, telephone, electricity, water maintenance,

music, etc.) supply, etc.) insurance, etc.)
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RISING FOOD AND ENERGY COSTS LEAD EUROPEANS TO ADIUST THEIR BUDGETS

“My food budget has increased over the last 12 months”, in %
10-country average
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BUDGETS HAVE BEEN REVISED AND

RESTRUCTURED
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“Would you say that the average amount you spend in a typical month on each of the following expenses has increased, decreased or remained

the same over the last twelve months?”

Expense items according to the increase in the budget allocated vs. the degree to which this budget has changed

0%
10%
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A budget that has
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LOW EARNERS AND HIGH EARNERS

ARE FOREGOING THE SAME ITEMS

“Over the last twelve months, have you had to limit or even forego the following expenses due to a lack of financial means?”, in % of “Yes” answers

. High income (relative to the country as a whole)

Low income (relative to the country as a whole)

Ratio

Leisure-related expenses [N 55 13

(restaurants, cinema, sport, outings, etc.) 69 i}
. . [ — 49
Holidays (weekends away, trips) 66 13
. I — 1,5

Clothing and footwear 63 14

Household goods (furniture, household I 44 14
appliances, TV, smartphones, etc.) i

Transport-related expenses NG 32 15
(car, fuel, travel cards, etc.) 49 }

Subscriptions (internet, streaming, N 32 15
TV, mobile phone, music, etc.) 47 i

I 27

Food products 6 17

Energy-related expenses (utilities, [INEGG_G_—_——__ 25 16
heating, electricity, water, etc.) 39 i

I 22

Health-related expenses 34 15

Home-related expenses (mortgage, NN 21 16
rent, maintenance, insurance, etc.) 33 }




EUROPEANS ARE EATING SMART
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“Regarding food products, have you adopted any of the following behaviours in the last 12 months?”, in % of “Yes"” answers

. High income (relative to the country as a whole)

Low income (relative to the country as a whole)

Ratio
- . 83

Avoiding waste as much as possible 83 1.0
Opting for promotions | 81 1.0

and special offers more often 82 i

. I — 7 &

Keeping a closer eye on your food budget 81 11
Buying the same types of products, I 64 12

but from cheaper brands 76 "
Going to hard discount I 55 11

or low cost shops more often 61 i

By g e e, 1 A, e 12
environmentally-friendly products 55 13
(organic products, short supply chain, etc.)

Buying in larger quantities (multi-pack) 45 50 0.9
Giving up certain products I 39 14

(meat, fish, etc.) 55 ’

. |

Eating less 27 1.6

42




